ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-4762				
COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>STEFANCIK/BRISTER</u> PROVIDED BY: <u>FINANCE/GRANTS</u>				
RESOLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.S. NO 2017 GRANT BUDGET				
WHEREAS,				
SEE ATTACHED				
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that				
THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:				
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: SECONDED BY:				
YEAS:				
NAYS:				
ABSTAIN:				
ABSENT:				
THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE $\underline{2}$ DAY OF $\underline{\text{FEBRUARY}}$, 2017, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.				
STEVE STEFANCIK, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN				
ATTEST:				
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK				

ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUT	ΓΙΟΝ COUNCIL SERIES NO. <u>C-4762</u>				
COUNCII	L SPONSOR: <u>STEFANCIK/BRISTER</u>	PROVIDED BY: FI	NANCE/GRANTS		
RESOLUT	TION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.S. NO	2017 GRANT I	BUDGET		
WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has received grant awards for the Fiscal Year 2017; and					
WHEREAS, in accordance with Section III of Ordinance C.S. No which allows St. Tammany Parish Government to amend said ordinance by resolution;					
Section I:	The Grant Funds are amended as follows:				
Fund No	<u>Description</u>	CURRENT 2017 BUDGET	<u>AMENDMENT</u>	REVISED 2017 BUDGET	
404-43	State Homeland Security Program FY2016	0.00	100,659.00	100,659.00	
425-11	LIHEAP FY 2017	0.00	883,011.03	883,011.03	
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that the Grant Budget be amended as submitted.					
THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:					
MOVED BY ADOPTION BY, SECONDED BY					
YEAS:					
NAYS:					
ABSTAIN:					
ABSENT:					
THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE <u>2ND</u> DAY OF <u>FEBRUARY</u> 2017, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.					
		STEVE STEFANCII	K, COUNCIL CHAIR	MAN	
ATTEST:					
THERESA	A FORD, COUNCIL CLERK				

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT 2017 GRANTS BUDGET - FEBRUARY 2017

Fund No	<u>Title</u>	Granting Agency & Description
404-43	State Homeland Security Program FY2016	State of LA, GOHSEP: Grant award received for homeland security operations, including salaries and equipment such as the components for the video wall display unit at the EOC as well as a medical response vehicle.
425-11	LIHEAP FY 2017	Louisiana Housing Corporation: Grant award received for providing energy assistance to low income families.